been previously lodged with EHA in writing. 

12.4 EHA is covered by liability insurance in respect 

of its advisory operations. EHA’s liability for 
losses suffered by the Client due to error or 
negligence on EHA’s part is, however, limited at 
all times to SEK 75,000,000 (seventy-five 
million). 

5  

12.5 EHA’s liability shall, however, be reduced at all 

times by all sums which may be received under 
insurance policies held by the Client or taken 
out on the Client's behalf, or which may be 
obtained under the provisions of agreements or